Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Between C.S.J.M. University

&

Siddharth Public School, Gooba Garden, Kalyanpur, Kanpur For

Internship Trainings, Skill Development

&

R&D Services Memorandum of Understanding

This **Memorandum of Understanding** (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this the 18TH DAY OF-May-'Two Thousand and Twenty two (18.05.2022), by and between **CSJM University Kanpur**, **THE FIRST PARTY** represented herein by its **Registrar** (hereinafter referred as '**First Party**', the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors-in-office, administrators and assigns).

AND

Siddharth Public School, Gooba Garden, Kalyanpur, Kanpur, THE SECOND PARTY, represented herein by its Secretary/Principal, **Mrs. Minakshi Singh**, hereinafter referred to as "**Second Party**", which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors—in-office, administrators and assigns).

(First Party and Second Party are hereinafter jointly referred to as 'Parties 'and individually as 'Party')

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- B) The Parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within area of Internship Training, Education and Research.
- Both Parties, being legal entities in themselves desire to sign this MOU for advancing their mutual interests.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FOR THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

OPERATION

- 1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective operations within the **Institution**.
- 1.2 First Party and Second Party co-operation will facilitate effective utilization of the facilities of both the Parties providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable teaching / training systems.

SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.1 Internship Training & Visits: The Second Party will provide its Labs / Workshops for the handson training of the trainees enrolled in the teacher Training courses (B.Ed., etc.) courses to be started by the First Party.
- 2.2 Co-Activity School and University interaction will give an insight in to the latest developments / requirements of the university; the Second Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the First Party to visit its school campus and also involve in Training Programs for the First Party.
- **2.3 Guest Lectures:** First Party to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lectures to the Teachers & students of the Second Party.
- **2.4 Faculty Development Programs:** First Party to train the Faculties of Second Party for imparting training as per the academic requirement.
- 2.5 There is no financial commitment on the part of the CSJM University, the First Party to take up any programme mentioned in the MoU. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt separately.

VALIDITY

- 3.1 This Agreement will be valid until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutually agreed terms, during which period the First Party or the Second Party, as the case may be, will take effective steps for implementation of this MOU. Any act on the part of First Party or the Second Party after termination of this Agreement by way of communication, correspondence etc., shall not be construed as an extension of this MOU.
- 3.2 Both Parties may terminate this MOU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIES

4.1 It is expressly agreed that **First Party** and **Second Party** are acting under this MOU as independent contractors, and the relationship established under this MOU shall not be construed as a partnership.

AGREED:

For CSJMU, Kanpur

Authorized Signatory Registrar For Siddharth Public School, Gooba Garden, Kalyanpur, Kanpur

> Authorized Signatory Principal

Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University, Kanpur	Siddharth Public School, Gooba Garden, Kalyanpur, Kanpur
Address: Chhatrapati Shahu Ji Maharaj University, Kalyanpur, Kanpur	Address: Siddharth Public School, Gooba Garden, Kalyanpur, Kanpur
Contact Details: 05122582251	Contact Details: 8726040135
E-mails: registrarcsjmu@gmail.com	E-mails: siddharth.public007@gmail.com
Web: www.csjmu.ac.in	Web: -